

Product Specification

Product: Cooldelight Desserts - Chocolate & Ripple Ice Cream Sponge Rolls
Case Size 3 x 500g (3 x 13" rolls)
Description Chocolate flavour ice cream with chocolate flavour ripple in chocolate sponge

Ingredient Declaration

Ice Cream

Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Solids (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Buttermilk** Powder, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabilisers: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum.

Chocolate Sponge (23%)

Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Dextrose, Egg Blend (**egg, egg white**), **Soya** Flour, Cocoa Powder, Chocolate Flavour, Raising Agents: (E 450, E 500), Emulsifiers: Mono & Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Poly-glycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Flavouring

Chocolate Sauce

Water, Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa, Colour: Caramel, Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Potassium Sorbate, Pectin

Nutritional Information

(Typical Values per 100gm)

Energy:	897 kj	213 kcals
Protein:	4.1 gm	
Carbohydrate:	32.5 gm	
of which sugars:	16.0 gm	
Non Milk Extrinsic Sugars:	7.9 gm	
Fat:	7.4 gm	
of which saturates:	3.7 gm	
Calcium	112 mg	
Sodium:	102 mg	
Salt:	0.3 gm	
Fibre	0.2 gm	
Vitamin A:	26.5 ug	
Vitamin C:	0.6 mg	
Folate:	7.12 ug	
Iron:	0.41 mg	
Zinc:	0.53 mg	

Pallet Configuration:

Cases per pallet: 187 (561 rolls)

Allergens: **Milk, Gluten, Eggs, Soya**

Suitable for vegetarians, free from GMO's,

Nut Free Product (manufactured in a nut-free environment)

Not suitable for coeliacs

Country of Origin: UK

Date: 12/02/20